



\$~24

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.REV.P. 323/2014

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through : Petitioners in person.

versus

STATE (WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

..... Respondent

Through : Dr. M. P. Singh, APP.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

%

**31.03.2017**

At request of petitioners, renotify on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**MARCH 31, 2017/dk**