



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**
UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Adv.

Versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP
Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **13.12.2017**

At joint request, renotify on 18.04.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2017
ACM