



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Sudha Reddy and
Ms. Katyayini, Advocates with Petitioners
in person.

Versus

STATE (WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha and Mr. A. S. Singh,
Advocates.

Mr. Tarang Srivastava, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **28.08.2018**

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, re-notify on
08.10.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

AUGUST 28, 2018

sb