

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Mr. Nikhil
Anand & Ms. Katyayini,
Advocates

versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR) Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **26.03.2019**

1. As prayed, both the parties are directed to file written synopsis, not exceeding three pages, within two weeks.
2. Renotify on 19.9.2019 for final disposal at the end of the Board.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

MARCH 26, 2019

tp