

\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 323/2014

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR Petitioners

Through Mr. Ajay Verma and Mr.
Shubham Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR) Respondent

Through Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for the
State with Mr. R.V. Sinha and
Mr. A.S. Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **19.09.2019**

1. Written synopsis has not been filed by the parties.
2. Both the parties seek an adjournment for filing the written synopsis. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 31st January, 2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2019

yo