

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 323/2014

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Ajay Verma and Ms. Katyayini,
Advocates

versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP with
Mr. R.V. Sinha, Advocate for the
State/Respondent no.1
Mr. Aditya Rathee, Advocate for
Respondent no.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **31.01.2020**

Written synopsis not filed by the parties.

Learned counsels for the parties seek further time to file written synopsis.

Let written synopsis of the petitioners be filed within a period of four weeks from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for respondents, who may file written synopsis within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List on 8th September, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

JANUARY 31, 2020/savita