



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Ajay Verma, Adv.

versus

STATE (WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Aashneet Singh, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

Mr Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has applied for electronic copy of the LCR and seeks an accommodation.

At request, re-notify on 11.07.2023.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2023

sr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)