



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Bhoomika Uppal,
Adv. (through VC)
Both the petitioners in
person.

versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not well.
2. At her request, list on 20.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2025

'KDK'