



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 323/2014

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Bhoomika Uppal &
Ms. Smiriti S. Nair, Advs.

versus

STATE (WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

O R D E R

%

20.08.2025

1. learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. List for arguments on 24.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

“SK”