



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 323/2014**

UMESH TRIPATHI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Smriti S. Nair, Advocate.

versus

STATE(WILD LIFE INSPECTOR)

.....Respondent

Through: HC Lal Singh in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Relist on 17.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ry